## Annie E. Graham

( - 6 Feb 1955)

**Graham, Annie E.** On Sunday, February 6, 1955, Annie E. Graham of 819 Webster st. n.w., beloved wife of the late John P. Graham and mother of Walter D. Graham and John W. Graham, Mrs. Margaret G.



Reese, and sister of Mrs. Jeanette Price and Mrs. Ida Piper of Los Angeles, Calif., Mrs. Sarah L. Alley, Mrs. Grace D. Wheatfield of Alexandria, Va. Services from W.W. Deal Funeral Home, 4812 Georgia ave. n.w., on Wednesday, February 9, at 1 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

**Graham, Annie E.** Officers and members of Golden Rule Council, No. 10, Daughters of America, are hereby notified of the death of Sister Annie E. Graham. Remains are resting at the Deal Funeral Home, 4812 Georgia ave. n.w.

Vera Allen, Counselor Ethel Windsor, Secretary